WHEREAS, the City of Olympia and Washington Technology Solutions or “WaTech” had negotiated a fire 
services protection agreement for July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025, to protect the agency’s facilities; 
and 

WHEREAS, the amount set forth for Washington Technology Solutions or “WaTech” is One Hundred 
Seventy-Eight Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($178,000.00), which represents its cost for fire protection 
services for July 1, 2025 through June 30, 2026; 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE OLYMPIA CITY COUNCIL DOES HEREBY RESOLVE as follows: 

1. The Olympia City Council hereby approves the form of Interlocal Agreement between the City of